Hacking and Cybersecurity - HCY (Formerly Cybersecurity - CYB)

Graduate Follow up Study

Job Title
Security Management Specialists

Job Code
13-1199.02

Entry Salary

Average Salary

Web Link

38,400

70,500 https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/13-1199.02
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Graduation Outcomes

Graduating Class
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Top Transfer Colleges

Class of 2019

SUNY University At Albany
College Of Saint Rose
SUNY Cobleskill

Class of 2020

SUNY University at Albany

Utica College

University of Maryland - College Park

Class of 2021

SUNY University at Albany
College of Saint Rose
Syracuse University

Number of

Graduates
1

12

20

8

19

Number

Transferred
8
1
1

Number

Transferred
11

1

1

Number

Transferred
3
2
1

Number
Employed

Number

Transferred

Not Reported

0
10
13

6
13
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Class of 2022

SUNY University at Albany

Southern New Hampshire

SUNY College of Technology at Canton
University of West Florida

Western Governors University
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Allied Universal Security Services
Bank of America

CompuCom

Cyber Security Sergeant
Industrial Medicine Associates
ITT Inc.
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