Hacking and Cybersecurity - HCY (Formerly Cybersecurity - CYB) Graduate Follow up Study

Job Title	Job Code	Entry Salary	Average Salary	Web Link
Security Management Specialists	13-1199.02	38,400	70,500	https://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/13-1199.02

Graduation Outcomes

	Number of	<u>Number</u>	<u>Number</u>	
Graduating Class	<u>Graduates</u>	Employed	<u>Transferred</u>	Not Reported
2018	1	0	0	1
2019	12	2	10	0
2020	20	2	13	5
2021	8	2	6	0
2022	19	1	13	5

Top Transfer Colleges

Class of 2019 SUNY University At Albany College Of Saint Rose SUNY Cobleskill	<u>Number</u> <u>Transferred</u> 8 1 1
Class of 2020 SUNY University at Albany Utica College University of Maryland - College Park	Number Transferred 11 1
Class of 2021 SUNY University at Albany College of Saint Rose Syracuse University	Number Transferred 3 2 1

	<u>Number</u>
<u>Class of 2022</u>	Transferred
SUNY University at Albany	9
Southern New Hampshire	1
SUNY College of Technology at Canton	1
University of West Florida	1
Western Governors University	1

Typical Employers

Allied Universal Security Services Bank of America CompuCom Cyber Security Sergeant Industrial Medicine Associates ITT Inc.

Updated April 2024